80
22
3G
B
-2
02
1/
R0

	 •	 Special moulded-in solid state components for peak voltage suppression and/or AC (~) rectification
	 •	 Cable glands (Flameproof cable entry devices for cable 8.5-16 mm or 9-12 mm) refer to section 14
Ordering examples valves:
WSCR
WSCRET
8 327B001
G 327B101
24V
24V
   /DC
   /DCMO
voltage
suffix
prefix
pipe thread
basic number
Prefix table
Prefix Description Power level
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 LP RP MP BP
W S C R Flameproof 316L SS (EN/IEC 60079-0+1+31)*    
W S C R E M Increased Safety / Encapsulated 316L SS
(EN/IEC 60079-0+7+18+31)*    
W S C R I S Intrinsically Safe 316L SS (EN/IEC 60079-0+11+31)*  - - -
E T Threaded conduit/hole (M20 x 1.5)    
T Threaded conduit (1/2" NPT)    
	 Available feature
 *	 ATEX solenoids are also approved according to EN 13463-1 (non electrical valves)
360° 91
92
53
75
47
116
Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO2
Compatibles barriers
Located in safe areas, these interfaces allow to feed the intrinsically safe solenoid valves located in explosive areas.
This equipment must be ordered from its respective manufacturers, specifying that they are intended to feed intrinsically safe
solenoid operators:
WSCRIS	 : II1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, II 2D Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db IP66/67
ASCO™ Operators
Series
WSCR / WSCREM / WSCRIS
WSCRIS
II 2G Ex ia IIC Gb T6 (gas)/ II 2D Ex tb IIIC Db IP66/67 85°C (dust)
Suppliers Barrier reference WSCRIS
ABB DO910S/B/N x
BARTEC 07-7331-2305/1000 x
G.M.
international
D5048S X
D5049S X
D1048S X
D1049S X
MTL
MTL4521 X
MTL5521 X
MTL4521L X
MTL5522 X
MTL4523 X
MTL5523 X
MTL4523L X
MTL4523R X
MTL4523V X
MTL5523V X
MTL4524 X
MTL5524 X
MTL4524S X
MTL4525 X
MTL5525 X
MTL5521T X
MTL4523VL x
MTL5523VL x
MTL5523 X